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Race: Seniors Grade: --All--

Championship - 2 Stroke Under

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

13 10 1 7 Mark Fuller Taupiri KTM 200 EXC 3 03:12:20 01:04:07

47 33 2 30 Scott Orchard Blenhiem KTM 200 EXC 2 02:54:11 01:27:06

58 38 3 642 Julie Greenslade Albany GasGas EC125 2 05:01:53 02:30:57

62 41 4 100 Jacob Brown Te Kauwhata KTM 125 SX 1 01:01:18 01:01:18

71 46 5 996 Hayden Tristram Waipukurau KTM 200 EXC 1 01:56:49 01:56:49

76 50 6 133 Rachel Parker Pukekawa Suzuki RM125 1 03:17:28 03:17:28

0 0 82 Morgan Edwards Whangamata Husqvarna WR144

0 0 110 Lachlan Bowers Te Awamutu Suzuki RM125

Championship - 2 Stroke Over

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

7 5 1 99 Jim Orton Pukekohe Suzuki RM250 3 02:53:33 57:51

17 14 2 12 Brandon Given Ohope KTM 300 EXC 3 03:28:00 01:09:20

22 19 3 123 Scott Bregmen Maramarua Yamaha YZ250 2 01:41:25 50:43

34 26 4 108 Shane Frith Ohinewai Suzuki RM250 2 02:09:27 01:04:44

50 34 5 117 Simon Stannard Wanganui GasGas EC300 2 02:54:40 01:27:20

66 44 6 244 Scott Jennings Christchurch KTM 300 EXC 1 01:16:03 01:16:03

Championship - 4 Stroke Under

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

10 7 1 104 Michael Williamson Tuakau Suzuki RMZ250 3 02:58:11 59:24

20 17 2 769 Mark Penny Pirongia Suzuki RMZ250 3 03:51:39 01:17:13

21 18 3 21 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZF250 2 01:26:19 43:10

28 22 4 68 Sam Brown Hamilton Honda CRF250 2 02:01:29 01:00:45

41 29 5 97 Hayden Tesselaar Morrinsville Yamaha YZF250 2 02:33:52 01:16:56

46 32 6 49 Brendon Kendall Dannevirke Yamaha YZF250 2 02:51:24 01:25:42

53 36 7 124 Shawn Wistrand Palmerston North Suzuki RMZ250 2 03:05:42 01:32:51

57 37 8 727 Joshua Anderson Taihape Honda CRF250 2 03:30:05 01:45:03

64 43 9 188 Travis Cook Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 1 01:06:37 01:06:37

72 47 10 470 Tom Humphries Hastings Yamaha YZF250 1 02:17:11 02:17:11

77 51 11 721 Ethan Herbert New Plymouth Honda CRF250 1 04:50:30 04:50:30

Championship - 4 Stroke Over

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

2 1 1 5 John O'Dea Napier Suzuki RMZ450 3 02:30:43 50:14

6 4 2 187 Phillip Goodwright Pirongia KTM 450 EXC 3 02:52:52 57:37

9 6 3 70 Renny Johnston New Plymouth Yamaha YZF450 3 02:57:25 59:08

14 11 4 17 Matthew Vining Pukekohe KTM 450 SX-F 3 03:12:21 01:04:07

16 13 5 74 Conrad Edwards Opotiki Honda CRF450 3 03:25:16 01:08:25

18 15 6 78 Andrew Gaddes Ohaupo KTM 350 SX-F 3 03:28:11 01:09:24

31 25 7 126 Daniel Hartridge Dannevirke Suzuki RMZ450 2 02:07:01 01:03:31

40 28 8 1 Adam Reeves Pahiatua Yamaha YZF450 2 02:31:07 01:15:34

43 30 9 222 John McAlister Huntly KTM 350 SX-F 2 02:47:32 01:23:46

59 39 10 4 Michael Vining Huntly KTM 450 EXC 1 00:49:49 49:49

60 40 11 39 Sam Swanson Waipukarau Suzuki RMZ450 1 00:58:43 58:43

67 45 12 80 Jonathon Kight Hastings Suzuki RMZ450 1 01:16:13 01:16:13

75 49 13 241 Wayne Pool Otorohanga KTM 450 EXC 1 03:10:12 03:10:12



Championship - Veteran 35-44

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

4 2 1 52 Kevin Hermansen Norsewood Kawasaki KXF250 3 02:42:00 54:00

5 3 2 9 Karl Roberts Stratford Yamaha YZF450 3 02:42:05 54:02

11 8 3 88 Daniel Hoskins Huntly Husqvarna WR250 3 03:04:36 01:01:32

12 9 4 53 Hugh Lintott Wellington Yamaha YZF450 3 03:11:50 01:03:57

24 20 5 350 Dougy Herbert New Plymouth KTM 350 Enduro 2 01:58:55 59:28

26 21 6 54 Barry Wilson Palmerston North KTM 350 Enduro 2 02:00:21 01:00:11

30 24 7 128 Brett Hancock Bell Block Honda CRF450 2 02:01:53 01:00:57

36 27 8 56 Bryce Sowry Pahiatua Kawasaki KX250 2 02:09:47 01:04:54

44 31 9 109 Aaron Schreurs Te Awamutu KTM 350 SX-F 2 02:47:54 01:23:57

51 35 10 132 Mark Bon Mercer KTM 300 EXC 2 02:56:16 01:28:08

73 48 11 55 Stu Sowry Pahiatua Kawasaki KXF450 1 02:51:32 02:51:32

Championship - Veteran 45+

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

15 12 1 27 Mark De Lautour Taupo KTM 400 EXC 3 03:14:27 01:04:49

19 16 2 32 Chris Smyth Dannevirke Kawasaki KXF250 3 03:31:00 01:10:20

29 23 3 166 Lewis Speedy Te Kauwhata KTM 300 EXC 2 02:01:37 01:00:49

63 42 4 85 Grant Christie Eketahuna Yamaha WRF450 1 01:03:57 01:03:57

Non-Champ - Ladies

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

58 1 1 642 Julie Greenslade Albany GasGas EC125 2 05:01:53 02:30:57

76 2 2 133 Rachel Parker Pukekawa Suzuki RM125 1 03:17:28 03:17:28

0 0 82 Morgan Edwards Whangamata Husqvarna WR144

2 Hour - Unders

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

37 10 1 237 Greg Hartley New Plymouth KTM 125 SX 2 02:13:53 01:06:57

39 12 2 471 Greg De Lautour Taupo Yamaha YZF250 2 02:21:00 01:10:30

45 14 3 206 Nathan Busby Inglewood Kawasaki KXF250 2 02:51:07 01:25:34

48 15 4 115 Cameron Wheeler Ngatunui KTM 200 EXC 2 02:54:22 01:27:11

49 16 5 173 Peter Atkin Hawera Suzuki RMZ250 2 02:54:33 01:27:17

52 17 6 198 Scott Vickers Waitara Yamaha YZF250 2 02:56:48 01:28:24

55 19 7 67 Daniel Collins New Plymouth Honda CR125 2 03:10:38 01:35:19

68 23 8 43 Brett Ngeru New Plymouth Honda CRF250 1 01:28:32 01:28:32

2 Hour - Overs

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Towm Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 77 Robert Newton Bell Block Honda CRF450 3 02:29:31 49:50

3 2 2 75 Tony Parker New Plymouth Honda CRF450 3 02:41:25 53:48

8 3 3 202 Shaun Raven New Plymouth KTM 350 Enduro 3 02:54:01 58:00

23 4 4 26 Wesley Newton New Plymouth Honda CRF450 2 01:54:25 57:13

25 5 5 400 Andrew Ekdahl Urenui Honda CRF450 2 01:59:58 59:59

27 6 6 300 Jonathan Hill Auckland KTM 250 EXC 2 02:01:18 01:00:39

32 7 7 620 Allister Dransfield Palmerson North KTM 350 SX-F 2 02:07:26 01:03:43

33 8 8 460 Duane Strachan Honda CRF450 2 02:07:38 01:03:49

35 9 9 112 Dean Peters New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC 2 02:09:44 01:04:52

38 11 10 46 Vincent Seyb Inglewood Suzuki RMZ450 2 02:15:48 01:07:54

42 13 11 151 Jacob Hyslop Masterton Honda CRF450 2 02:47:27 01:23:44

54 18 12 190 Paul Turner Hawera GasGas EC250 2 03:06:30 01:33:15

56 20 13 213 Morgan Dransfield Palmerston North Yamaha WRF450 2 03:28:44 01:44:22

61 21 14 466 Troy Herbert New Plymouth Suzuki RMZ450 1 00:59:12 59:12

65 22 15 171 Niels Presenga New Plymouth Honda CRF450 1 01:10:17 01:10:17



69 24 16 177 Campbell Bryce Glen Murray Kawasaki KLX450 1 01:33:33 01:33:33

70 25 17 11 Gary McKee New Plymouth GasGas EC250 1 01:56:19 01:56:19

74 26 18 94 Graham Berryman Bell Block KTM 400 EXC 1 03:07:14 03:07:14

0 0 58 Jeff Wills New Plymouth KTM

0 0 92 Jason Chesswas Honda CRF450


